
 2022 K-State Summer Music Camp | Detailed Schedule

Sunday | June 12, 2022 Gilbert Band Feyes Band Blocher Band

10:30-11:30am

11:30am-1:00pm

1:00-2:15pm

1:30-2:45pm

2:45-3:30pm

3:30-5:00pm

5:00-5:20pm

5:20-5:45pm

5:45-6:30pm

6:30-8:30pm Rehearsal - Kirmser Rehearsal - AFC Rehearsal - 201

8:30pm

9:00pm

10:00pm

10:30pm In Rooms - Lights Out! - Wefald Hall

Camp Staff Meeting - Kirmser Hall

Resident Camper Check-in (Kramer Dining Center)/Move-in Dorms (Wefald Hall)

Camp Staff Setup Areas - McCain, AFC, Wefald Hall, Kramer

All-Camp Meeting - All-Faiths Chapel

Audition/Chair Placement:                                                                                                            
Flute, All Clarinet Auditions - Courtyard Practice Rooms 

Oboe, Bassoon - 325                                         
All Saxophone Auditions - 115 Wenger Rooms Practice Rooms                                                                           

Trumpet Auditions - 135                                                                                                              
Horn Auditions - 324                                                                                                                                 

Trombone Auditions - 105
Euphonium, Tuba Auditions - 104                                                                       

Percussion Auditions - 201                                                                                                                                                                                           
Pizza Dinner for Everyone! - McCain Courtyard

Troop Meetings - McCain Courtyard

Camp Photo (Wear Your Camp Shirt) - McCain Courtyard

Check-in with Troop, Resident Campers Escorted to Wefald hall

Floor Meeting - Wefald Hall

Music Camp Registration - Kirmser Hall

On Floors - Wefald Hall



 2022 K-State Summer Music Camp | Detailed Schedule

Monday | June 13, 2022 Gilbert Band Feyes Band Blocher Band

7:00am

7:30-7:45am

7:45-8:15am

8:15-8:30am

8:30-9:00am Warm-Up - Kirmser Warm-Up - AFC Warm-Up - 201

9:00-9:50am Rehearsal - Kirmser

Sectionals:                     
Flutes/Double Reeds - 325    
Clarinet/Saxophone - 324 

Trumpet/Horn - 105                 
Low Brass - 104        

Percussion - AFC

Rehearsal - 201

9:50-10:00am

10:00-10:50am

Sectionals:                     
Flutes/Double Reeds - 325    
Clarinet/Saxophone - 324          

Trumpet/Horn - 105         
Low Brass - 104        

Percussion - Kirmser

Rehearsal - AFC Rehearsal - 201

10:50-11:00am

11:00-11:45am Rehearsal - Kirmser Rehearsal - AFC

Sectionals:                     
Flutes/Double Reeds - 325    
Clarinet/Saxophone - 324          

Trumpet/Horn - 105        
Low Brass - 104        
Percussion - 201

11:45am-12:00pm

12:00-12:45pm

12:45-1:00pm

1:00-2:30pm

2:30-2:45pm

2:45-3:40pm

Music Fundamentals: 
Flutes - 101                   

Double Reeds - 325 
Clarinet/Saxophone - 104 
Trumpet/Horn - Kirmser 

Low Brass - Stairwell 
Percussion - Fairchild 6I

Music Fundamentals:         
Flutes - 105                     

Double Reeds - 325 
Clarinet/Saxophone - 324 

Trumpet/Horn - AFC/Danforth      
Low Brass - AFC Lobby 

Percussion - 106

Music Fundamentals: 
Flutes - 105                 

Double Reeds - 325 
Clarinet/Saxophone - GR 

Trumpet/Horn - 020        
Low Brass - 201     

Percussion - Fairchild 6A
3:40-3:50pm

3:50-4:40pm

Chamber Music:       
Woodwinds - 104           
Brass - Kirmser          

Percussion - Fairchild 6I

Chamber Music:       
Woodwinds - 324              

Brass - AFC               
Percussion - 106

Chamber Music:       
Woodwinds - 105           

Brass - 201              
Percussion - Fairchild 6A

4:40-5:00pm

5:00-5:15pm

5:15-6:00pm

6:00-6:15pm

6:15-7:30pm Rehearsal - Kirmser Rehearsal - AFC Rehearsal - 201

7:30-7:40pm

7:40-8:40pm Rehearsal - Kirmser Rehearsal - AFC Rehearsal - 201

8:40-9:00pm

9:00-9:15pm

10:00pm

10:30pm

Wake Up!!!

Meet with Troop/Walk to Kramer

Meet with Troop/Walk to Union

Breakfast - Kramer Dining Center (Resident Campers/Meal Plan)

Meet with Troop/Walk to McCain

Break

Troop Meeting/Walk to Kramer

Lunch - Kramer Dining Center

Break

Break

Troop Meeting/Walk to Wefald Hall

On Floors - Wefald Hall

In Rooms - Lights Out! - Wefald Hall

Recreation/Bowling - Student Union

Troop Meeting/Walk to McCain

Troop Meeting/Walk to Kramer

Troop Meeting/Walk to McCain

Dinner - Kramer Dining Center

Break

Meet KSU Faculty (AFC): Dr. Colleen White | Professor of Flute

Meet KSU Faculty (AFC):                                                                                                  
Dr. Amy Guffey | Professor of Clarinet, Dr. Susan Maxwell | Professor of Bassoon,         

Dr. Steve Maxwell | Professor of Tuba/Euphonium



 2022 K-State Summer Music Camp | Detailed Schedule

Tuesday | June 14, 2022 Gilbert Band Feyes Band Blocher Band

7:00am

7:30-7:45am

7:45-8:15am

8:15-8:30am

8:30-9:00am Warm-Up - Kirmser Warm-Up - AFC Warm-Up - 201

9:00-9:50am

Sectionals:                     
Flutes/Double Reeds - 325    
Clarinet/Saxophone - 324          

Trumpet/Horn - 105         
Low Brass - 104        

Percussion - Kirmser

Rehearsal - AFC Rehearsal - 201

9:50-10:00am

10:00-10:50am Rehearsal - Kirmser Rehearsal - AFC

Sectionals:                     
Flutes/Double Reeds - 325    
Clarinet/Saxophone - 324          

Trumpet/Horn - 105        
Low Brass - 104        
Percussion - 201

10:50-11:00am

11:00-11:45am Rehearsal - Kirmser

Sectionals:                     
Flutes/Double Reeds - 325    
Clarinet/Saxophone - 324 

Trumpet/Horn - 105                   
Low Brass - 104        
Percussion - AFC

Rehearsal - 201

11:45am-12:00pm

12:00-12:45pm

12:45-1:00pm

1:00-2:15pm

2:15-2:30pm

2:30-3:00pm

Music Fundamentals: 
Flutes - 101                   

Double Reeds - 325 
Clarinet/Saxophone - 104 
Trumpet/Horn - Kirmser 

Low Brass - Stairwell 
Percussion - Fairchild 6I

Music Fundamentals:         
Flutes - 105                     

Double Reeds - 325 
Clarinet/Saxophone - 324 

Trumpet/Horn - AFC/Danforth      
Low Brass - AFC Lobby 

Percussion - 106

Music Fundamentals: 
Flutes - 105                 

Double Reeds - 325 
Clarinet/Saxophone - GR 

Trumpet/Horn - 020        
Low Brass - 201     

Percussion - Fairchild 6A

3:00-3:40pm

Chamber Music:       
Woodwinds - 104           
Brass - Kirmser          

Percussion - Fairchild 6I

Chamber Music:       
Woodwinds - 324                                                                

Brass - AFC                                                  
Percussion - 106

Chamber Music:       
Woodwinds - 105           

Brass - 201           
Percussion - Fairchild 6A

3:40-3:50pm

3:50-4:30pm Rehearsal - Kirmser Rehearsal - AFC Rehearsal - 201

4:30-5:00pm

5:00-5:15pm

5:15-5:30pm

5:30-6:15pm

6:15-6:45pm

6:45-7:00pm

7:00-7:15pm

7:30-8:45pm

8:45-9:15pm

10:00pm

10:30pm In Rooms - Lights Out! - Wefald Hall

Break

Campers and Staff Load Truck - McCain Loading Dock

Manhattan Municipal Band Concert, City Park

Dinner - Kramer Dining Center (Must Be Wearing Camp T-Shirt)

Troop Meeting/Walk to City Park

Rehearsal with the Manhattan Municipal Band - City Park

Troop Meeting/Walk to McCain to help Unload/Walk to Wefald Hall

On Floors - Wefald Hall

Joint Rehearsal and Announcements in AFC - All Bands

Troop Meeting/Walk to Kramer

Campers get instruments/stage for Municipal Band Rehearsal - City Park

Wake Up!!!

Meet with Troop/Walk to McCain

Meet with Troop/Walk to Kramer

Troop Meeting/Walk to McCain 

Breakfast - Kramer Dining Center (Resident Campers/Meal Plan)

Break

Lunch - Kramer Dining Center (Have Camp T-Shirt with You)

Troop Meeting/Walk to Kramer

Meet with Troop/Walk to Union

Recreation/Bowling - Student Union

Break



 2022 K-State Summer Music Camp | Detailed Schedule

Wednesday | June 15, 2022 Gilbert Band Feyes Band Blocher Band

7:00am

7:30-7:45am

7:45-8:15am

8:15-8:30am

8:30-9:00am Warm-Up - Kirmser Warm-Up - AFC Warm-Up - 201

9:00-9:35am
Rehearsal - Kirmser                      
*Breaks scheduled 

appropriately

Rehearsal - AFC                
*Breaks scheduled 

appropriately

Sectionals:                     
Flutes/Double Reeds - 325    
Clarinet/Saxophone - 324          

Trumpet/Horn - 105          
Low Brass - 104        
Percussion - 201

9:35-10:10am
Rehearsal - Kirmser                      
*Breaks scheduled 

appropriately

Sectionals:                     
Flutes/Double Reeds - 325    
Clarinet/Saxophone - 324 

Trumpet/Horn - 105                 
Low Brass - 104        

Percussion - AFC

Rehearsal - 201            
*Breaks scheduled 

appropriately

10:10-11:00am

Sectionals:                     
Flutes/Double Reeds - 325    
Clarinet/Saxophone - 324          

Trumpet/Horn - 105         
Low Brass - 104        

Percussion - Kirmser

Rehearsal - AFC                
*Breaks scheduled 

appropriately

Rehearsal - 201            
*Breaks scheduled 

appropriately

11:00-11:15am

11:15am-12:00pm

12:00-12:30pm

12:30-1:00pm

1:00-2:30pm

2:30-3:00pm

3:00-3:15pm

3:15-4:00pm

Chamber Music:       
Woodwinds - 104           
Brass - Kirmser          

Percussion - Fairchild 6I

Chamber Music:       
Woodwinds - 324             

Brass - AFC                     
Percussion - 106

Chamber Music:       
Woodwinds - 105           

Brass - 201              
Percussion - Fairchild 6A

4:00-5:00pm

5:00-5:15pm

5:15-6:00pm

6:00-6:15pm

6:15-7:30pm Rehearsal - Kirmser Rehearsal - AFC Rehearsal - 201

7:30-9:15pm

9:15-9:30pm

10:00pm

10:30pm

Wake Up!!!

Meet with Troop/Walk to Kramer

Troop Meeting/Walk to Wefald Hall, Prepare for Pool

On Floors - Wefald Hall

Meet with Troop/Walk to City Pool

Troop Meeting/Walk to Kramer

Breakfast Kramer Dining Center (Resident Campers/Meal Plan)

Meet with Troop/Walk to McCain

Lunch - Kramer Dining Center

In Rooms - Lights Out! - Wefald Hall

Recreation/Pool - City Pool

Troop Meeting/Walk to Wefald Hall/Prepare for Afternoon Rehearsal

Troop Meeting/Walk to McCain

Faculty Recital - All-Faiths Chapel

Troop Meeting/Walk to Kramer

Dinner - Kramer Dining Center

Troop Meeting/ Walk to McCain

Camp Talent Show! - All-Faiths Chapel

Troop Meeting/Walk to Wefald Hall



 2021 K-State Summer Music Camp | Detailed Schedule

Thursday | June 16, 2022 Gilbert Band Feyes Band Blocher Band

7:00am

7:30-7:45am

7:45-8:15am

8:15-8:30am

8:30-9:45am Rehearsal - Kirmser Rehearsal - AFC Rehearsal - McCain Aud

9:45-10:00am

10:00-11:30am

11:30-11:45am

11:45-12:15pm

12:15-12:45pm

12:45-1:15pm

1:15-3:00pm

3:00-3:30pm

3:30-5:00pm

5:00-5:45pm

5:45-6:00pm

6:00-6:30pm

6:30-8:30pm

8:30pm

2022 Music Camp finished, see you next year! Campers finish concert and help with 
equipment and make sure their personal instruments are back in the cases. If parents did not 
pick up Luggage from Wefald Hall earlier in the afternoon, they may do so at McCain 105 

after the concert. Don't forget your instrument.

Recreation/Pool - City Pool

Troop Meeting/Walk to Wefald Hall

Dress for Concert, Check Out of Dorms                                                                    
*Luggage can be stored in McCain 105 if not being picked up by parents at this time

Dinner - Kramer Dining Center

Meet with Troop/Walk to McCain

Campers Get Instruments, Staged for Final Concert - McCain

Lunch - Kramer Dining Center

Wake Up!!!

Meet with Troop/Walk to Kramer

Troop Meeting/Walk to Wefald Hall, Prepare for Pool

Final Music Camp Concert in McCain Auditorium

Meet with Troop/Walk to City Pool

Breakfast - Kramer Dining Center (Resident Campers/Meal Plan)

Meet with Troop/Walk to McCain

Break

Troop Meeting/Walk to Kramer

Dress Rehearsal - McCain Auditorium


