Sunday June 12, 2022	Gilbert Band	Feyes Band	Blocher Band
10:30-11:30am	Camp Staff Meeting - Kirmser Hall		
11:30am-1:00pm	Camp Staff Setup Areas - McCain, AFC, Wefald Hall, Kramer		
1:00-2:15pm	Resident Camper Check-in (Kramer Dining Center)/Move-in Dorms (Wefald Hall)		
1:30-2:45pm	Music Camp Registration - Kirmser Hall		
2:45-3:30pm	All-Camp Meeting - All-Faiths Chapel		
3:30-5:00pm	Audition/Chair Placement:Flute, All Clarinet Auditions - Courtyard Practice Rooms Oboe, Bassoon - 325All Saxophone Auditions - 115 Wenger Rooms Practice Rooms Trumpet Auditions - 135 Horn Auditions - 324 Trombone Auditions - 105 Euphonium, Tuba Auditions - 104 Percussion Auditions - 201		
5:00-5:20pm	Pizza Dinner for Everyone! - McCain Courtyard		
5:20-5:45pm	Troop Meetings - McCain Courtyard		
5:45-6:30pm	Camp Photo (Wear Your Camp Shirt) - McCain Courtyard		
6:30-8:30pm	Rehearsal - Kirmser	Rehearsal - AFC	Rehearsal - 201
8:30pm	Check-in with Troop, Resident Campers Escorted to Wefald hall		
9:00pm	Floor Meeting - Wefald Hall		
10:00pm	On Floors - Wefald Hall		
10:30pm	In Rooms - Lights Out! - Wefald Hall		

2022 K-State Summer Music Camp Detailed Schedule	
--	--

Monday June 13, 2022	Gilbert Band	Feyes Band	Blocher Band
7:00am		Wake Up!!!	
7:30-7:45am		Meet with Troop/Walk to Krame	r
7:45-8:15am	Breakfast - Krai	mer Dining Center (Resident Can	npers/Meal Plan)
8:15-8:30am	Meet with Troop/Walk to McCain		
8:30-9:00am	Warm-Up - Kirmser Warm-Up - AFC Warm-Up - 201		
9:00-9:50am	Rehearsal - Kirmser	Sectionals: Flutes/Double Reeds - 325 Clarinet/Saxophone - 324 Trumpet/Horn - 105 Low Brass - 104 Percussion - AFC	Rehearsal - 201
9:50-10:00am		Break	
10:00-10:50am	Sectionals: Flutes/Double Reeds - 325 Clarinet/Saxophone - 324 Trumpet/Horn - 105 Low Brass - 104 Percussion - Kirmser	Rehearsal - AFC	Rehearsal - 201
10:50-11:00am		Break	
11:00-11:45am	Rehearsal - Kirmser	Rehearsal - AFC	Sectionals: Flutes/Double Reeds - 325 Clarinet/Saxophone - 324 Trumpet/Horn - 105 Low Brass - 104 Percussion - 201
11:45am-12:00pm		Troop Meeting/Walk to Kramer	
12:00-12:45pm	Lunch - Kramer Dining Center		
12:45-1:00pm		Meet with Troop/Walk to Union	
1:00-2:30pm	R	ecreation/Bowling - Student Unio	on
2:30-2:45pm		Troop Meeting/Walk to McCain	
2:45-3:40pm	Music Fundamentals: Flutes - 101 Double Reeds - 325 Clarinet/Saxophone - 104 Trumpet/Horn - Kirmser Low Brass - Stairwell Percussion - Fairchild 61	Music Fundamentals: Flutes - 105 Double Reeds - 325 Clarinet/Saxophone - 324 Trumpet/Horn - AFC/Danforth Low Brass - AFC Lobby Percussion - 106	Music Fundamentals: Flutes - 105 Double Reeds - 325 Clarinet/Saxophone - GR Trumpet/Horn - 020 Low Brass - 201 Percussion - Fairchild 6A
3:40-3:50pm		Break	
3:50-4:40pm	Chamber Music: Woodwinds - 104 Brass - Kirmser Percussion - Fairchild 6I	Chamber Music: Woodwinds - 324 Brass - AFC Percussion - 106	Chamber Music: Woodwinds - 105 Brass - 201 Percussion - Fairchild 6A
4:40-5:00pm	Meet KSU Facu	lty (AFC): Dr. Colleen White P	rofessor of Flute
5:00-5:15pm	Troop Meeting/Walk to Kramer		
5:15-6:00pm		Dinner - Kramer Dining Center	
6:00-6:15pm		Troop Meeting/Walk to McCain	
6:15-7:30pm	Rehearsal - Kirmser	Rehearsal - AFC	Rehearsal - 201
7:30-7:40pm		Break	
7:40-8:40pm	Rehearsal - Kirmser	Rehearsal - AFC	Rehearsal - 201
8:40-9:00pm	Meet KSU Faculty (AFC): Dr. Amy Guffey Professor of Clarinet, Dr. Susan Maxwell Professor of Bassoon, Dr. Steve Maxwell Professor of Tuba/Euphonium		
9:00-9:15pm	Troop Meeting/Walk to Wefald Hall		
10:00pm	On Floors - Wefald Hall		
10:30pm	In Rooms - Lights Out! - Wefald Hall		

Tuesday June 14, 2022	Gilbert Band	Feyes Band	Blocher Band
7:00am		Wake Up!!!	
7:30-7:45am]	Meet with Troop/Walk to Krame	r
7:45-8:15am			
8:15-8:30am	Breakfast - Kramer Dining Center (Resident Campers/Meal Plan) Meet with Troop/Walk to McCain		
8:30-9:00am	Warm-Up - Kirmser	Warm-Up - AFC	Warm-Up - 201
8.50-9.00am		wain-op - Arc	wann-op - 201
9:00-9:50am	Sectionals: Flutes/Double Reeds - 325 Clarinet/Saxophone - 324 Trumpet/Horn - 105 Low Brass - 104 Percussion - Kirmser	Rehearsal - AFC	Rehearsal - 201
9:50-10:00am		Break	
10:00-10:50am	Rehearsal - Kirmser	Rehearsal - AFC	Sectionals: Flutes/Double Reeds - 325 Clarinet/Saxophone - 324 Trumpet/Horn - 105 Low Brass - 104 Percussion - 201
10:50-11:00am		Break	
11:00-11:45am	Rehearsal - Kirmser	Sectionals: Flutes/Double Reeds - 325 Clarinet/Saxophone - 324 Trumpet/Horn - 105 Low Brass - 104 Percussion - AFC	Rehearsal - 201
11:45am-12:00pm	Troop Meeting/Walk to Kramer		
12:00-12:45pm	Lunch - Kramer	Dining Center (Have Camp T-S	Shirt with You)
12:45-1:00pm		Meet with Troop/Walk to Union	
1:00-2:15pm	R	ecreation/Bowling - Student Unio	on
2:15-2:30pm		Troop Meeting/Walk to McCain	
2:30-3:00pm	Music Fundamentals: Flutes - 101 Double Reeds - 325 Clarinet/Saxophone - 104 Trumpet/Horn - Kirmser Low Brass - Stairwell Percussion - Fairchild 61	Music Fundamentals: Flutes - 105 Double Reeds - 325 Clarinet/Saxophone - 324 Trumpet/Horn - AFC/Danforth Low Brass - AFC Lobby Percussion - 106	Music Fundamentals: Flutes - 105 Double Reeds - 325 Clarinet/Saxophone - GR Trumpet/Horn - 020 Low Brass - 201 Percussion - Fairchild 6A
3:00-3:40pm	Chamber Music: Woodwinds - 104 Brass - Kirmser Percussion - Fairchild 6I	Chamber Music: Woodwinds - 324 Brass - AFC Percussion - 106	Chamber Music: Woodwinds - 105 Brass - 201 Percussion - Fairchild 6A
3:00-3:40pm 3:40-3:50pm	Woodwinds - 104 Brass - Kirmser	Woodwinds - 324 Brass - AFC	Woodwinds - 105 Brass - 201
-	Woodwinds - 104 Brass - Kirmser	Woodwinds - 324 Brass - AFC Percussion - 106	Woodwinds - 105 Brass - 201
3:40-3:50pm	Woodwinds - 104 Brass - Kirmser Percussion - Fairchild 61 Rehearsal - Kirmser	Woodwinds - 324 Brass - AFC Percussion - 106 Break	Woodwinds - 105 Brass - 201 Percussion - Fairchild 6A Rehearsal - 201
3:40-3:50pm 3:50-4:30pm	Woodwinds - 104 Brass - Kirmser Percussion - Fairchild 6I Rehearsal - Kirmser Joint Rehear	Woodwinds - 324 Brass - AFC Percussion - 106 Break Rehearsal - AFC	Woodwinds - 105 Brass - 201 Percussion - Fairchild 6A Rehearsal - 201 - All Bands
3:40-3:50pm 3:50-4:30pm 4:30-5:00pm	Woodwinds - 104 Brass - Kirmser Percussion - Fairchild 6I Rehearsal - Kirmser Joint Rehear	Woodwinds - 324 Brass - AFC Percussion - 106 Break Rehearsal - AFC	Woodwinds - 105 Brass - 201 Percussion - Fairchild 6A Rehearsal - 201 - All Bands ading Dock
3:40-3:50pm 3:50-4:30pm 4:30-5:00pm 5:00-5:15pm	Woodwinds - 104 Brass - Kirmser Percussion - Fairchild 61 Rehearsal - Kirmser Joint Rehear Campers an	Woodwinds - 324 Brass - AFC Percussion - 106 Break Rehearsal - AFC rsal and Announcements in AFC	Woodwinds - 105 Brass - 201 Percussion - Fairchild 6A Rehearsal - 201 - All Bands ading Dock
3:40-3:50pm 3:50-4:30pm 4:30-5:00pm 5:00-5:15pm 5:15-5:30pm	Woodwinds - 104 Brass - Kirmser Percussion - Fairchild 61 Rehearsal - Kirmser Joint Rehear Campers an Dinner - Kramer I	Woodwinds - 324 Brass - AFC Percussion - 106 Break Rehearsal - AFC rsal and Announcements in AFC ad Staff Load Truck - McCain Lo Troop Meeting/Walk to Kramer	Woodwinds - 105 Brass - 201 Percussion - Fairchild 6A Rehearsal - 201 - All Bands ading Dock g Camp T-Shirt)
3:40-3:50pm 3:50-4:30pm 4:30-5:00pm 5:00-5:15pm 5:15-5:30pm 5:30-6:15pm	Woodwinds - 104 Brass - Kirmser Percussion - Fairchild 61 Rehearsal - Kirmser Joint Rehear Campers an Campers an Dinner - Kramer 1	Woodwinds - 324 Brass - AFC Percussion - 106 Break Rehearsal - AFC rsal and Announcements in AFC d Staff Load Truck - McCain Lo Troop Meeting/Walk to Kramer Dining Center (Must Be Wearin	Woodwinds - 105 Brass - 201 Percussion - Fairchild 6A Rehearsal - 201 - All Bands ading Dock g Camp T-Shirt)
3:40-3:50pm 3:50-4:30pm 4:30-5:00pm 5:00-5:15pm 5:15-5:30pm 5:30-6:15pm 6:15-6:45pm	Woodwinds - 104 Brass - Kirmser Percussion - Fairchild 61 Rehearsal - Kirmser Joint Rehear Campers an Dinner - Kramer I	Woodwinds - 324 Brass - AFC Percussion - 106 Break Rehearsal - AFC rsal and Announcements in AFC d Staff Load Truck - McCain Lo Troop Meeting/Walk to Kramer Dining Center (Must Be Wearin Troop Meeting/Walk to City Park	Woodwinds - 105 Brass - 201 Percussion - Fairchild 6A Rehearsal - 201 - All Bands ading Dock g Camp T-Shirt) tehearsal - City Park
3:40-3:50pm 3:50-4:30pm 4:30-5:00pm 5:00-5:15pm 5:15-5:30pm 5:30-6:15pm 6:15-6:45pm 6:45-7:00pm	Woodwinds - 104 Brass - Kirmser Percussion - Fairchild 61 Rehearsal - Kirmser Joint Rehear Campers an Dinner - Kramer I Campers get instrum Rehearsal w	Woodwinds - 324 Brass - AFC Percussion - 106 Break Rehearsal - AFC rsal and Announcements in AFC d Staff Load Truck - McCain Lo Troop Meeting/Walk to Kramer Dining Center (Must Be Wearin Troop Meeting/Walk to City Park nents/stage for Municipal Band R	Woodwinds - 105 Brass - 201 Percussion - Fairchild 6A Rehearsal - 201 - All Bands ading Dock g Camp T-Shirt) t tehearsal - City Park d - City Park
3:40-3:50pm 3:50-4:30pm 4:30-5:00pm 5:00-5:15pm 5:15-5:30pm 5:30-6:15pm 6:15-6:45pm 6:45-7:00pm 7:00-7:15pm	Woodwinds - 104 Brass - Kirmser Percussion - Fairchild 61 Rehearsal - Kirmser Joint Rehear Campers an Dinner - Kramer I Campers get instrum Rehearsal w	Woodwinds - 324 Brass - AFC Percussion - 106 Break Rehearsal - AFC rsal and Announcements in AFC d Staff Load Truck - McCain Lo Troop Meeting/Walk to Kramer Dining Center (Must Be Wearin Troop Meeting/Walk to City Park nents/stage for Municipal Band R ith the Manhattan Municipal Ban	Woodwinds - 105 Brass - 201 Percussion - Fairchild 6A
3:40-3:50pm 3:50-4:30pm 4:30-5:00pm 5:00-5:15pm 5:15-5:30pm 5:30-6:15pm 6:15-6:45pm 6:45-7:00pm 7:00-7:15pm 7:30-8:45pm	Woodwinds - 104 Brass - Kirmser Percussion - Fairchild 61 Rehearsal - Kirmser Joint Rehear Campers an Dinner - Kramer I Campers get instrum Rehearsal w	Woodwinds - 324 Brass - AFC Percussion - 106 Break Rehearsal - AFC rsal and Announcements in AFC d Staff Load Truck - McCain Lo Troop Meeting/Walk to Kramer Dining Center (Must Be Wearin Troop Meeting/Walk to City Park nents/stage for Municipal Band R ith the Manhattan Municipal Ban ttan Municipal Band Concert, Ci	Woodwinds - 105 Brass - 201 Percussion - Fairchild 6A Rehearsal - 201 - All Bands ading Dock g Camp T-Shirt) tehearsal - City Park d - City Park

Wednesday June 15, 2022	Gilbert Band	Feyes Band	Blocher Band
7:00am	Wake Up!!!		
7:30-7:45am	Meet with Troop/Walk to Kramer		
7:45-8:15am	Breakfast Kramer Dining Center (Resident Campers/Meal Plan)		
8:15-8:30am	Meet with Troop/Walk to McCain		
8:30-9:00am	Warm-Up - Kirmser	Warm-Up - AFC	Warm-Up - 201
9:00-9:35am	Rehearsal - Kirmser *Breaks scheduled appropriately	Rehearsal - AFC *Breaks scheduled appropriately	Sectionals: Flutes/Double Reeds - 325 Clarinet/Saxophone - 324 Trumpet/Horn - 105 Low Brass - 104 Percussion - 201
9:35-10:10am	Rehearsal - Kirmser *Breaks scheduled appropriately	Sectionals: Flutes/Double Reeds - 325 Clarinet/Saxophone - 324 Trumpet/Horn - 105 Low Brass - 104 Percussion - AFC	Rehearsal - 201 *Breaks scheduled appropriately
10:10-11:00am	Sectionals: Flutes/Double Reeds - 325 Clarinet/Saxophone - 324 Trumpet/Horn - 105 Low Brass - 104 Percussion - Kirmser	Rehearsal - AFC *Breaks scheduled appropriately	Rehearsal - 201 *Breaks scheduled appropriately
11:00-11:15am	Troop Meeting/Walk to Kramer		
11:15am-12:00pm	Lunch - Kramer Dining Center		
12:00-12:30pm	Troop Meeting/Walk to Wefald Hall, Prepare for Pool		
12:30-1:00pm	Meet with Troop/Walk to City Pool		
1:00-2:30pm	Recreation/Pool - City Pool		
2:30-3:00pm	Troop Meeting/Walk to Wefald Hall/Prepare for Afternoon Rehearsal		
3:00-3:15pm	Troop Meeting/Walk to McCain		
3:15-4:00pm	Chamber Music: Woodwinds - 104 Brass - Kirmser Percussion - Fairchild 6I	Chamber Music: Woodwinds - 324 Brass - AFC Percussion - 106	Chamber Music: Woodwinds - 105 Brass - 201 Percussion - Fairchild 6A
4:00-5:00pm	Faculty Recital - All-Faiths Chapel		
5:00-5:15pm	Troop Meeting/Walk to Kramer		
5:15-6:00pm	Dinner - Kramer Dining Center		
6:00-6:15pm	Troop Meeting/ Walk to McCain		
6:15-7:30pm	Rehearsal - Kirmser	Rehearsal - AFC	Rehearsal - 201
7:30-9:15pm	Camp Talent Show! - All-Faiths Chapel		
9:15-9:30pm	Troop Meeting/Walk to Wefald Hall		
10:00pm		On Floors - Wefald Hall	

Thursday June 16, 2022	Gilbert Band	Feyes Band	Blocher Band
7:00am	Wake Up!!!		
7:30-7:45am	Meet with Troop/Walk to Kramer		
7:45-8:15am	Breakfast - Kramer Dining Center (Resident Campers/Meal Plan)		
8:15-8:30am	Meet with Troop/Walk to McCain		
8:30-9:45am	Rehearsal - Kirmser Rehearsal - AFC Rehearsal - McCain Au		
9:45-10:00am		Break	
10:00-11:30am	Dr	ess Rehearsal - McCain Auditori	um
11:30-11:45am	Troop Meeting/Walk to Kramer		
11:45-12:15pm	Lunch - Kramer Dining Center		
12:15-12:45pm	Troop Meeting/Walk to Wefald Hall, Prepare for Pool		
12:45-1:15pm	Meet with Troop/Walk to City Pool		
1:15-3:00pm	Recreation/Pool - City Pool		
3:00-3:30pm	Troop Meeting/Walk to Wefald Hall		
3:30-5:00pm	Dress for Concert, Check Out of Dorms *Luggage can be stored in McCain 105 if not being picked up by parents at this time		
5:00-5:45pm	Dinner - Kramer Dining Center		
5:45-6:00pm	Meet with Troop/Walk to McCain		
6:00-6:30pm	Campers Get Instruments, Staged for Final Concert - McCain		
6:30-8:30pm	Final Music Camp Concert in McCain Auditorium		
8:30pm	2022 Music Camp finished, see you next year! Campers finish concert and help with equipment and make sure their personal instruments are back in the cases. If parents did not pick up Luggage from Wefald Hall earlier in the afternoon, they may do so at McCain 105 after the concert. Don't forget your instrument.		